
Graduate

%#

22%

8%

35%

3%

16%

16%

8

3

13

1

6

6

100%37

7%

3%

34%

3%

4%

3%

46%

43

15

195

19

23

17

268

Overall figures for unduplicated headcount are presented in this fact sheet. Each student is counted only once, even if
concurrently enrolled in both an undergraduate and graduate program. Since last spring, Daytona Beach’s under-
graduate enrollment has increased by 3.7% (from 4245 to 4400), while new undergraduates decreased 19% (from
201 to 163). Prescott’s undergraduate enrollment has increased by 8% (from 1578 to 1703), while new undergradu-
ates decreased 1.8% (from 55 to 54). The graduate enrollment at Daytona Beach has decreased by 2.5% (from 595
to 580), while Prescott’s graduate enrollment shows a decrease of 23% (from 48 to 37).

Note:  ERLI Students are excluded from all counts.  Exchange and escrow students are included in “all students” counts but are excluded from new students counts.  As of Spring
2014, Readmitted students are also excluded from new students counts but included in “all students.”
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New Only

% # %

14%

9%

37%

6%

4%

1%

4%

26%

23

14

60

9

7

1

6

43

5%

2%

28%

3%

2%

1%

58%

5

2

27

3

2

1

56

Prescott Total 100%1740

Daytona Beach

# %

Prescott

# %

Grand Total

# %

All Students Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 100%

12%

88%

4980

580

4400

100%

2%

98%

1740

37

1703

100%

9%

91%

6720

617

6103

New Undergraduate
Students

 First-time

 Transfer

 Non-Degree

Total

New Graduate Students  First-time

 Transfer

 Non-Degree

Total

100%

1%

64%

36%

163

1

104

58

100%

2%

63%

35%

54

1

34

19

100%

1%

64%

35%

217

2

138

77

100%

1%

1%

98%

96

1

1

94

100%

100%

3

3

100%

1%

1%

98%

99

1

1

97

Total

 Nonresident Alien (International)

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Asian

Black/African American

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 8%

8%

60%

1%

1%

4%

0%

8%

9%

146

133

1040

11

26

78

8

133

165

100%1703

8%

8%

60%

1%

1%

5%

0%

7%

9%

138

130

1027

11

25

78

8

127

159

100%54

7%

52%

2%

2%

2%

2%

33%

4

28

1

1

1

1

18

100%3

33%

67%

1

2

#

100%580 100%96100%163

8%

5%

53%

0%

6%

4%

0%

7%

16%

358

222

2328

10

256

197

19

302

708

New Only

%

All Students

# %   

Daytona Beach Total 100%4980

 Nonresident Alien (International)

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Asian

Black/African American

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity Unknown 8%

5%

51%

0%

6%

4%

0%

6%

20%

401

237

2523

10

275

220

19

319

976

Total

#

Undergraduate

100%4400



New, Non- 
Degree
Only

New,
Transfer
Only

New,
First-time
Only

New 
Students 
Only

Undergraduate Students

2

163

26

0

1

1

8

8

3

2

3

197

0

8

0

35

0

16

4

29

100

5

24

16

2

6

114

4

1

15

8

0

3

0

83

10

10

445

1

18

19

86

215

76

11

19

1955

4

142

32

246

62

193

37

228

945

66

202

143

0

59

1424

52

36

228

34

12

39

33

990

3

3

FTE
4216

P/T
371

F/T
4029

Daytona Beach

Female

# %  

Male

# %  

Prescott

Female

# %  

Male

# %  

All Students Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 18%

25%

17%

891

146

745

82%

75%

83%

4089

434

3655

21%

24%

21%

374

9

365

79%

76%

79%

1366

28

1338

New Undergraduate
Students

First-time

Transfer

Non-Degree

Total 14%

13%

17%

23

13

10

86%

100%

88%

83%

140

1

91

48

11%

100%

12%

5%

6

1

4

1

89%

88%

95%

48

30

18

New Graduate Students 25%24 75%72 33%1 67%2

Spring 2014 Students by Gender

Arts & Sciences BS Communication

BS Computational Mathematics

BS Engineering Physics

BS Homeland Security

BS Human Factors Psychology

BS Interdisciplinary Studies

BS Space Physics

Still Exploring Arts & Sci

Total

Aviation AS Aviation Maint Science

BS Aeronautical Science

BS Aeronautics

BS Aerospace & Occup Safety

BS Air Traffic Management

BS Applied Meteorology

BS Aviation Maint Science

BS Comm Space Operations

BS Unmanned Aircrft Systems

Still Exploring Aviation

Total

Business BS Aviation Business Admin

BS Aviation Management**

BS Business Administration

Total

Engineering BS Aerospace Engineering

BS Civil Engineering

BS Computer Engineering

BS Computer Science

BS Electrical Engineering

BS Mechanical Engineering

BS Software Engineering

Still Exploring Engineering

Total

Non Degree/Other Non Degree

Total

471

1

19

20

94

223

79

13

22

2152

4

150

32

281

62

209

41

257

1045

71

226

159

2

65

1538

56

37

243

42

12

42

33

1073

13

13

Female
745

Male
3655

Int'l
708

459

1

19

20

90

219

78

12

20

2045

4

147

32

265

62

201

40

241

984

69

212

150

1

62

1493

55

37

237

40

12

41

33

1040

7

7

152

1

10

7

46

45

18

11

14

276

1

19

10

21

26

52

9

38

95

5

71

49

2

20

241

5

7

46

4

5

3

13

158

5

5

319

0

9

13

48

178

61

2

8

1876

3

131

22

260

36

157

32

219

950

66

155

110

0

45

1297

51

30

197

38

7

39

20

915

8

8

32

0

0

0

7

17

6

1

1

350

0

0

1

54

4

16

17

28

222

8

70

49

0

21

253

6

8

34

9

0

6

5

185

3

3

19

0

0

1

3

14

1

0

0

93

0

6

2

16

2

2

0

7

41

17

9

5

0

4

41

6

2

7

1

1

3

1

20

1

1

Spring 2014 Undergraduate Students by College & Degree Program - Daytona Beach

**Discontinued program  

FTE = # full-time students + sum of credit hours for part-time students
                                                                    12 {UG} or 6 {GR}

58

8

0

0

0

3

4

1

0

0

36

0

0

1

7

1

0

0

2

19

6

1

1

0

0

13

0

0

2

0

1

0

1

9

0

0

104

11

0

0

1

0

10

0

0

0

57

0

6

1

9

1

2

0

5

22

11

8

4

0

4

28

6

2

5

1

0

3

0

11

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

Total
Total 4400



34

New,
Transfer
Only

Spring 2014 Undergraduate Students by College & Degree Program - Prescott

Total

Total 1703

Arts & Sciences BS Astronomy

BS Aviation Business Admin

BS Aviation Environ Science

BS Cyber Intell & Security

BS Global Sec & Intell Stud

BS Interdisciplinary Studies

BS Safety Science

BS Space Physics

Total

Aviation BS Aeronautical Science

BS Aeronautics

BS Air Traffic Management

BS Applied Meteorology

Still Exploring Aviation

Total

Engineering BS Aerospace Engineering

BS Computer Engineering

BS Electrical Engineering

BS Mechanical Engineering

BS Software Engineering

Still Exploring Engineering

Total

Non
Degree/Other

Non Degree

Total

448

46

8

10

269

15

3

92

5

519

1

23

32

112

351

726

5

9

122

52

21

517

10

10

F/T

1559

420

42

7

8

254

15

2

87

5

449

1

21

29

92

306

690

5

8

116

46

18

497

0

0

28

4

1

2

15

0

1

5

0

70

0

2

3

20

45

36

0

1

6

6

3

20

10

10

P/T

144

FTE

1641

436

45

8

9

262

15

3

90

5

489

1

22

31

103

331

713

5

9

120

50

20

510

3

3

137

13

1

4

84

3

2

26

4

76

0

6

15

17

38

148

0

1

31

8

3

105

4

4

Female

365

Male

1338

311

33

7

6

185

12

1

66

1

443

1

17

17

95

313

578

5

8

91

44

18

412

6

6

Int'l

159

44

1

2

0

15

1

0

25

0

76

0

0

1

4

71

39

0

0

6

3

1

29

0

0

54

15

2

2

1

7

0

0

3

0

31

0

0

2

8

21

7

0

0

1

0

0

6

1

1

19

3

0

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

14

0

0

1

0

13

2

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

12

2

1

1

5

0

0

3

0

17

0

0

1

8

8

5

0

0

1

0

0

4

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

Spring 2014 Graduate Students by College & Degree Program - Daytona Beach

Total

Total 580

Arts & Sciences MS Engineering Physics
MS Human Factors & Systems

PhD in Engineering Physics
Total

Aviation MS Aeronautics
Total

Business M Bus Admin Av Mgmt – Online**
M Bus Admin Aviation Mgmt
M Business Administration

MS Aviation Finance
Total

Engineering M Software Engineering
M/MS Aerospace Engineering

MS Electrical & Comp Engr
MS Mechanical Engineering
MS Unman & Auton Sys Engin

Multidisciplinary MS Engr
PhD in Aerospace Engineering
Total

Non Degree/Other Non Degree

Total

78
11

51
16

87

87

116
5

87
23
1

292
5

28
6
73
29

127
24

7

7

F/T

454

60
11

33
16

68

68

89
5

64
20
0

231
5

1
5
59
25

114
22

6

6

P/T

126

18
0

18
0

19

19

27
0

23
3
1

61
0

27
1
14
4

13
2

1

1

FTE

511

69
11

42
16

77

77

103
5

76
22
1

256
5

13
6
64
27

119
23

7

7

Female

146

38
3

31
4

15

15

34
3

25
6
0

57
1

3
2
16
8

22
5

2

2

Male

434

40
8

20
12

72

72

82
2

62
17
1

235
4

25
4
57
21

105
19

5

5

Int'l

268

11
6

2
3

33

33

64
2

48
14
0

158
2

2
5
32
20

85
12

2

2

96

8
3

5
0

13

13

22
4

14
4
0

52
2

4
0
7
3

31
5

1

1

**Discontinued Program

Spring 2014 Graduate Students by College & Degree Program - Prescott

Graduate Students

Total

Total 37

Arts & Sciences MS Safety Science

Non Degree/Other Non Degree

36

1

F/T

25

25

P/T

12

11

1

FTE

31

30

1

Female

9

9

Male

28

27

1

Int'l

6

5

1

3

3

3

Undergraduate Students

Graduate Students

New
Students
Only

New,
First-time
Only

New, Non- 
Degree
Only

New
Students
Only

New
Students
Only



4

The remaining tables describe first-time college students only.

Total

Total 58

Arts & Sciences BS Engineering Physics

BS Homeland Security

BS Human Factors Psychology

Total

Aviation AS Aviation Maint Science

BS Aeronautical Science

BS Aeronautics

BS Applied Meteorology

BS Aviation Maint Science

BS Comm Space Operations

Total

Business BS Business Administration

Total

Engineering BS Aerospace Engineering

BS Civil Engineering

BS Computer Science

BS Mechanical Engineering

Total

8

3

4

1

36

1

7

1

2

19

6

1

1

13

2

1

1

9

F/T

58

8

3

4

1

36

1

7

1

2

19

6

1

1

13

2

1

1

9

Female

10

4

2

2

0

5

0

0

1

0

3

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

Male

48

4

1

2

1

31

1

7

0

2

16

5

1

1

12

2

1

1

8

Mean SAT
Comb

984

1020

*

*

978

*

810

*

*

1020

780

*

*

978

*

*

*

983

Mean ACT
Comp

21

24

*

*

*

21

*

15

*

*

25

18

*

*

21

*

*

*

21

Mean
High Sch
GPA
3.18

3.14

3.05

3.25

3.07

2.62

3.54

3.52

Int'l

26

3

2

1

0

12

0

1

0

1

10

0

1

1

10

2

0

0

8

* Too few students to report

Spring 2014 First-Time College Students by College & Degree Program - Daytona Beach

Spring 2014 First-Time College Students by College & Degree Program - Prescott

Total

Total 19

Arts & Sciences BS Global Sec & Intell Stud

BS Safety Science

Total

Aviation BS Aeronautical Science

BS Air Traffic Management

Total

Engineering BS Aerospace Engineering

Total

3

1

2

14

1

13

2

2

F/T

18

3

1

2

13

1

12

2

2

P/T

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

Female

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

Male

18

2

1

1

14

1

13

2

2

FTE

58

8

3

4

1

36

1

7

1

2

19

6

1

1

13

2

1

1

9

FTE

19

3

1

2

14

1

13

2

2

Mean SAT
Comb

1056

*

*

*

920

*

920

*

*

Mean ACT
Comp

*

*

*

*

*

*

Mean
High Sch
GPA
3.20

*

*

*

3.16

*

3.16

*

*

Int'l

12

0

0

0

10

0

10

2

2

* Too few students to report
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